récépissé de consignatïon délivré par la caisse de dépôt et de consignation (CDEC) ou un chèque
certifie / chèque Banque.

7. Acquisition du Dossier
Le dossier peut être obtenu au Secrétariat Général de la Commune de Tibati dès publication du

présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable de 15.000 (quinze mille) francs CFA,
payable à la Recette Municipale auprès de la Commune de Tibati.

8. Remise des Offres
Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et

six (06) copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir au secrétariat général de la Mairie de Tibati

[...]

It must be accompanied by the deposit receipt issued by the deposit and consignment fund
(CDEC) or a certified check / Bank check.
8. Acquisition of the File
The file can be obtained from the General Secretariat of the Municipality ofTibati upon publication of
this notice, against payment of a non-refundable sum of 15,000 (Fifteen thousand) CFA francs,
payable to the Municipal Revenue at the Municipality of Tibati.
9. Submission of Offers

Each offer written in French or in English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06)
copies marked as such, must reach the general secretariat of the Town Hall ofTibati against receipt, no